SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennifer Myron		07/18/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TREAT LLC	
Street Address:	114 S. Royal Street	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 22314	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78672988	TREAT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: shoptreat@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Donohue
Address Line 1: 114 S. Royal Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Myron
Signature:	/jmyron/
Date:	07/18/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0770

900082079

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0771

**ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION** 

WHEREAS, Jennifer Myron ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 2428 17th Street NW,

#GNW, Washington DC 20009, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark

TREAT ("the Mark"), for which it has filed an application Serial No. 78/672988 in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Treat LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company formed under the laws

of the State of Virginia, with a mailing address of 114 S. Royal Street, Alexandria, VA 22314,

acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the application thereof, along with the

ongoing business and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto as of May 1, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said agreement.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Mark and the application thereof, in connection with the ongoing business and together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark nunc pro tunc as of May 1, 2007.

Jennifer Myron

Date: July 18, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 07/18/2007